with LG&E's and KU's pension accounting policy and pension cost calculated using a 15 year amortization period for actuarial gains and losses is
recorded as a regulatory asset. As of December 31, 2016, the balances were $20 million for PPL and LKE, $11 million for LG&E and $9 million for KU.
See Note 6 to the Financial Statements for additional information.

63

The following tables reflect changes in certain assumptions based on the Registrants' primary defined benefit plans. The tables
reflect either an increase or decrease in each assumption. The inverse of this change would impact the accrued defined benefit
liabilities or assets, reported annual net periodic defined benefit costs and AOCI or regulatory assets and liabilities by a similar
amount in the opposite direction. The sensitivities below reflect an evaluation of the change based solely on a change in that
assumption.

Actuarial assumption
Discount Rate (0.25 %)
Expected Return on Plan Assets (0.25 %)
Rate of Compensation Increase 0.25 %
Health Care Cost Trend Rate (a) 1 %

(a) Only impacts other postretirement benefits.

 Increase
(Decrease)  (Increase)

Decrease  Increase
(Decrease)  Increase

(Decrease)

Actuarial assumption
Defined Benefit

Liabilities  AOCI
(pre-tax)  Net Regulatory

Assets  Defined Benefit
Costs

PPL
Discount rate $ 460   $ 361   $ 99   $ 33
Expected return on plan assets n/a  n/a  n/a  26
Rate of compensation increase 63   52  11   9
Health care cost trend rate (a) 5   1  4   —

PPL Electric

Discount rate 60   —  60   4
Expected return on plan assets n/a  —  n/a  4
Rate of compensation increase 7   —  7   1
Health care cost trend rate (a) 1   —  1   —

LKE

Discount rates 64   25  39   5
Expected return on plan assets n/a  n/a  n/a  3
Rate of compensation increase 8   4  4   1
Health care cost trend rate (a) 4   1  3   —

LG&E

Discount rates 21   n/a  21   2
Expected return on plan assets n/a  n/a  n/a  1
Rate of compensation increase 2   n/a  2   —
Health care cost trend rate (a) 1   n/a  1   —

KU

Discount rates 18   n/a  18   2
Expected return on plan assets n/a  n/a  n/a  1
Rate of compensation increase 2   n/a  2   —
Health care cost trend rate (a) 2   n/a  2   —

(a) Only impacts other postretirement benefits.

Goodwill Impairment (PPL, LKE, LG&E and KU)

Goodwill is tested for impairment at the reporting unit level. PPL has determined its reporting units to be at the same level as its
reportable segments. LKE, LG&E and KU are individually single operating and reportable segments. A goodwill impairment
test is performed annually or more frequently if events or changes in circumstances indicate that the carrying amount of the